PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/08/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Na'al S. Nayef	12/08/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New World Generation Inc.	
Street Address:	232 8th Street East	
Internal Address:	PO Box 441	
City:	Owen Sound	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N4K 5P5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)576-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-593-3226

Email: dschnurr@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Daryl W. Schnurr
Address Line 1: 295 Hagey Boulevard,

Address Line 4: Waterloo, CANADA N2L 6R5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58342.0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daryl W Schnurr

Total Attachments: 4

source=nwgassign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0531

500113571

source=nwgassign#page2.tif source=nwgassign#page3.tif source=nwgassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0532

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Paul H.F. Merswolke	Name: New World Generation Inc.	
Na'al S. Nayef	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 232-8th Street East	
Execution Date(s) December 8, 2004 Morgon		
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Owen Sound	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: N4K 5P5	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: DARYL W. SCHNURR/MILLER THOMSON LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 295 HAGEY BOULEVARD	Enclosed	
010017101010101010101010101010101010101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: WATERLOO	8. Payment Information	
State: ONTARIO Zip: N2L 6R5	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5854 Expiration Date 11/08	
Phone Number: 519-593-3226		
Fax Number: <u>519-576-2030</u>	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: dschnurr@millerthornson.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	June ₹ , 2006	
Signature	Date	
DARYL W. SCHNURR Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PTO/SE/S6 (12-05)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number	
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)	
Applicant/Patent Owner: Paul H.F. Merswolke and Nata	al S. Navef
Application No./Patent No./Control No.:	Filed/Issue Date:
Entitled: WIND TURBINE TO PRODUCE ELECTRICITY	
New World Generation Inc.	, a Corporation
(Name of Assignee)	(Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.
states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.	est; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title a (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership in	ind interest interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by v	irtue of either:
in the United States Patent and Trademark Off original assignment is attached.	ent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded fice at Reel, Frame, or a true copy of the
OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pate	ent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:	To: ted States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:	To:ted States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame	ted States Patern and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
The document was recorded in the Uni	To: ted States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title a	re listed on a supplemental sheet.
assignee was, or concurrently is being, submittee	ntary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the set for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. I original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is a	<i>11.</i>
Vand H.F. Mem	JUNE 8 , 2006
Signature	Date
PAUL H.F. MERSWOL	
Printed or Typed Nam	
<i>DIREC 7062</i>	
rme	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Na'al S. Nayef, of the Town of Shelbourne, Ontario, Canada hereinafter referred to as the Inventor, am employed of have been employed by New World Generation Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "NWG" and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in WIND TURBINE TO PRODUCE ELECTRICITY (hereinafter referred to as the "invention").

WHEREAS New World Generation Inc. of Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in any invention that I create while working for or under the direction or supervision of New World Generation Inc.;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments for particular countries or jurisdictions for any invention that I may make for conducting research for or on behalf of or under the supervision of the NWG.

NWO.				
Executed at Shelburne, Ontario this 8 day of Dec , 2002				
Nand ahi Nayth (Signature)				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS (Signature)				
1, GHARLES MEYER,				
Name of Witness whose full post office address is 108-1290 16711 57. E. Owen Sound 14K-123				
was personally present and did see Mayer.				
Name of Inventor (s)				
who is (are) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment,				
Signature of Witness				

FABONNIER/US Patents/Assignment New World Duraid Nayef.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Paul H.F. Merswolke, of the Town of Shelbourne, Ontario, Canada hercinafter referred to as the Inventor, am employed of have been employed by New World Generation Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "NWG" and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in WIND TURBINE TO PRODUCE ELECTRICITY (hereinafter referred to as the "invention").

WHEREAS New World Generation Inc. of Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in any invention that I create while working for or under the direction or supervision of New World Generation Inc.;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments for particular countries or jurisdictions for any invention that I may make for conducting research for or on behalf of or under the supervision of the NWG.

Executed at Ower Souris, Ontario this Striday of December , 2004.

All A.F. Wennelle.

	Marie Williams					
	(Signature)					
STATEMENT BY WITNESS						
1, CHARLES MEYER	; ;					
Name of Witness						
whose full post office address is 108-1290 1671	ST. E. OWEN SOUND ON MYK-123					
Address of Witness						
was personally present and did see	C MERSWOLKE					
Name of Inventor (s)						
who is (arc) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.						
	Charle Myen					
- 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Signature of Witness					

F:\BONNIER\US Patents\Assignment New World Duraid Nayof doc

PATENT REEL: 017754 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 06/09/2006